

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE  
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ

**Matrimonial Suit – 243 of 2024**  
**CNR NO. WBUD01-002446-2024**

*Sri Gouranga Das .....Petitioner*  
*...VS...*  
*Smt. Tulika Das (Deb) .....Respondent/O.P*

*U/S- 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955*

ORDER DATED: 01/04.07.2024

An application U/S- 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 is filed by the petitioner **Sri Gouranga Das** praying for dissolving the marriage with the O.P./Respondent **Smt. Tulika Das (Deb)** by a decree of divorce.

The plaint is duly stamped along with Court fee of Rs. 100/-.

Register the same as **Matrimonial Suit.**

**Let the case record be transferred before Ld. FTC 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raiganj, U/D for disposal.**

Requisite of notice is duly filed by the Petitioner.

D.A. is directed to issue the said requisite at once after verification.

Fix 04.03.2025 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)  
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj