

WBUD010024462024



Matrimonial Suit/243/2024

GOURANGA DAS Vs. TULIKA DAS (DEB)

06/09.03.2026:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner files hajira through his Ld Advocate.

Received SR from Nazir, Civil Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, on perusal it appears that the same has been duly served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution not to pass any adverse order.

To **21.05.2026 for necessary order.**

D/C

(Surajit Mandal)(WB00993)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS